115
VAC
LN-8 and LN-9 shown
with options.
LN-9
LN-8
Publication E8.30   |   Issue D ate 5/10
© Lincoln Global, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.

LN-9
KEY CONTROLS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
REQUIRED OPTIONS
CONTROL CABLES
Cable Type Description
Wire Feeder Control Cable
K1820-10 Female 9 pin to Male 14 pin
Wire Feeder Control Cable Extensions
K1797-10 - 10 ft. (3.0 m)
K1797-25 - 25 ft. (7.5 m)
K1797-50 - 50 ft. (15.2 m)
K1797-100 - 100 ft. (30.4 m)
Male 14 pin to female 14 pin
WELD POWER CABLES
Order No. Description
K1840-10 Twist Mate® to Lug, 1/0, 350A, 60% duty cycle, 10 ft. (3.0 m)
K1842-10 Lug to Lug, 3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 10 ft. (3.0 m)
K1842-35 Lug to Lug, 3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 35 ft. (10.6 m)
K1842-60 Lug to Lug, 3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 60 ft. (18.2 m)
K1842-110 Lug to Lug, 4/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 110 ft. (33.5 m)
8
LN-8 and LN-9 | [ 3 ]
GUN & CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Magnum® PRO Gun and Cable